

Town of Dedham
 Engineering Department
 55 River Street
 Dedham, MA

Bid Tabulation
2022 Private Infiltration Removal & Inspection
Dedham, Massachusetts
May 5, 2022

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BLD		National Water Main	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1			<i>Cured-In-Place Lateral Liners</i>				
1a	9	ea	Cleaning & television of laterals in 8-15" mainline, per lateral	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
1b	10	ea	Cleaning & television of laterals from open cut point repair, per lateral	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
1c	9	ea	Cured-in-place lateral liner in 8-15" mainline, 0 to 5 feet, per lateral	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
1d	15	ea	Cured-in-place lateral liner from open cut point repair, 0 to 5 feet, per lateral	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
1e	280	lf	Cured-in-place lateral liner in 8-15" mainline, additional footage beyond 5 feet, per linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,200.00
1f	6	ea	Cured-in-place lateral liner in 8-15" mainline, per lateral	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2			<i>Point Repair of Gravity Lateral Sewers (open Cut)</i>				
2a	7	ea	Open cut point repair of gravity sewer lateral, under 8 feet depth, per open cut	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 101,500.00
2b	3	ea	Open cut point repair of gravity sewer lateral, over 8 feet depth, per open cut	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 47,250.00
2c	10	cy	Rock Excavation and disposal, per cubic yard (minimum)	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
2d	10	cy	Rock Excavation and disposal, per cubic yard (additional)	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
2e	200	sf	Concrete Sidewalk, per square foot (additional)	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00
2f	100	sf	Asphalt Sidewalk, per square foot (additional)	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
3			<i>Mobilization</i>				
3a	1	ls	Mobilization (not more than 5% of Items 1 & 2)	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
			Base Bid (Items 1 - 3)		\$ 347,600.00		\$ 396,551.10
4			<i>Alternate No. 1 - Cured-In-Place Lateral Liners</i>				
4a	8	ea	Cleaning & television of laterals in 8-15" mainline, per lateral	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
4b	3	ea	Cleaning & television of laterals from open cut point repair, per lateral	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4c	8	ea	Cured-in-place lateral liner in 8-15" mainline, 0 to 5 feet, per lateral	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
4d	365	lf	Cured-in-place lateral liner in 8-15" mainline, additional footage beyond 5 feet, per linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,850.00
4e	3	ea	Cured-in-place lateral liner in 8-15" mainline, per lateral	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
5			<i>Alternate No. 1 - Point Repair of Gravity Lateral Sewers (open Cut)</i>				
5a	1	ea	Open cut point repair of gravity sewer lateral, under 8 feet depth, per open cut	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00
5b	2	ea	Open cut point repair of gravity sewer lateral, over 8 feet depth, per open cut	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
5c	10	cy	Rock Excavation and disposal, per cubic yard (minimum)	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
5d	10	cy	Rock Excavation and disposal, per cubic yard (additional)	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
5e	100	sf	Concrete Sidewalk, per square foot (additional)	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
5f	40	sf	Asphalt Sidewalk, per square foot (additional)	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
6			<i>Mobilization (Alternate No.1)</i>				
5a	1	ls	Mobilization (not more than 5% for Items 4 & 5)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
			Alternate No.1 (Items 4 - 6)		\$ 328,600.00		\$ 274,200.50
			BASE BID plus Alternate No.1 (Items 1 - 6)		\$ 676,200.00		\$ 670,751.60